
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Shot Put M50 (6) Pentathlon
Judge: 

Yngve Wahlander SWE Borås, SWE 10-01-24WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 17.98

GROUP 1
Start:  23-03-30  10:35:00

End: 23-03-30  10:49:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 3757 Mattias SUNNEBORN M50 Sweden 12.55 758     

2 3729 Hunter S MABON M50 Sweden 12.34 744     

3 489 Marko ULLA M50 Estonia 11.87 711     

4 3038 Pawel SZEWERA M50 Poland 11.20 663     

5 3783 Yvan LOVO M50 Switzerland 10.23 595     

6 1037 Marko NICKLAS M50 Germany 10.21 594     

7 3916 Walé AKA-BASHORUN M50 United States of America 10.12 587     

8 3632 RODRIGO Manuel Angel SILGUERO M50 Spain 10.01 580     

9 1462 Gary SMITH M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland  9.91 572     

10 3577 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ M50 Spain  9.72 559     

11 3718 Christian JOSEFSSON M50 Sweden  9.66 555     

12 3627 Javier SEGOVIA M50 Spain  9.66 555     

13 450 Michael MØRKBOE M50 Denmark  8.71 489     

14 3682 GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING M50 Sweden  8.58 480     

1700 Kevin BYRNE M50 Ireland DNS 0     
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I II III

11.67 11.68 12.55Mattias SUNNEBORN

12.34 12.30 12.13Hunter S MABON

10.99 11.36 11.87Marko ULLA

10.54 11.20 11.04Pawel SZEWERA

10.23 x 9.35Yvan LOVO

10.07 10.21 9.93Marko NICKLAS

9.75 10.12 xWalé AKA-BASHORUN

10.01 9.55 9.60RODRIGO Manuel Angel SILGU

9.08 9.85 9.91Gary SMITH

9.72 x 9.33MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ

9.66 9.61 xChristian JOSEFSSON

9.31 9.57 9.66Javier SEGOVIA

8.27 8.42 8.71Michael MØRKBOE

x 7.96 8.58GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING

Kevin BYRNE

GROUP 2
Start:  23-03-30  10:35:00

End: 23-03-30  10:49:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 2470 Jan CHART M50 Poland 10.81 636     

2 696 Shérif MAGHLOUT M50 France 10.62 622     

3 663 Fabrice GRAND M50 France 10.49 613     

4 382 Zdeněk NOVOTNÝ M50 Czech Republic 10.01 580     

5 334 Pavel BULVA M50 Czech Republic  9.91 572     

6 2861 Marek OLSZEWSKI M50 Poland  9.57 549     

7 792 Jens BETHGE M50 Germany  9.54 546     

8 638 DU CASTEL Christian DEMASSEZ M50 France  9.49 543     

9 3159 Orlando ALVES M50 Portugal  9.46 541     

10 514 Antti KAIHUA M50 Finland  9.30 530     

11 3686 Jonas ASPLUND M50 Sweden  9.00 509     

12 428 Kamil VRÁTNÝ M50 Czech Republic  8.51 475     

13 1306 Ian FIRLA M50 Great Britain and Northern Ireland  7.55 409     

14 2115 Kiyotaka TANAKA M50 Japan  7.39 398     

15 2753 Andrzej LISTOWSKI M50 Poland  7.32 393     

3459 Rafael ESTUPIÑAN M50 Spain DNS 0     
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I II III

9.76 10.81 10.79Jan CHART

9.46 10.24 10.62Shérif MAGHLOUT

9.94 10.49 xFabrice GRAND

10.01 9.82 8.96Zdeněk NOVOTNÝ

9.69 9.91 9.88Pavel BULVA

9.57 x xMarek OLSZEWSKI

9.21 9.54 9.22Jens BETHGE

8.87 x 9.49DU CASTEL Christian DEMASS

x 9.30 9.46Orlando ALVES

x x 9.30Antti KAIHUA

9.00 8.73 8.12Jonas ASPLUND

7.40 8.51 8.51Kamil VRÁTNÝ

x 7.44 7.55Ian FIRLA

7.39 7.39 7.28Kiyotaka TANAKA

7.32 x 7.26Andrzej LISTOWSKI

Rafael ESTUPIÑAN
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Athlete Country Points GapPlace

Summary after  3 events

Mattias SUNNEBORN Sweden1  2545

Javier SEGOVIA Spain2  2400 145

Pawel SZEWERA Poland3  2397 148

Gary SMITH Great Britain and Northern Irelan4  2325 220

MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ Spain5  2253 292

Marko ULLA Estonia6  2202 343

Hunter S MABON Sweden7  2178 367

Walé AKA-BASHORUN United States of America8  2135 410

Kiyotaka TANAKA Japan9  2124 421

Yvan LOVO Switzerland10  2081 464

Jonas ASPLUND Sweden11  2044 501

GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING Sweden12  2041 504

Shérif MAGHLOUT France13  2040 505

Marko NICKLAS Germany14  2013 532

Christian JOSEFSSON Sweden15  2011 534

Fabrice GRAND France16  1877 668

Orlando ALVES Portugal17  1844 701

Antti KAIHUA Finland18  1772 773

Michael MØRKBOE Denmark19  1714 831

RODRIGO Manuel Angel SILG Spain20  1586 959

Pavel BULVA Czech Republic21  1566 979

Kamil VRÁTNÝ Czech Republic22  1491 1054

Jens BETHGE Germany23  1489 1056

Jan CHART Poland24  1461 1084

DU CASTEL Christian DEMASS France25  1436 1109

Marek OLSZEWSKI Poland26  1398 1147

Zdeněk NOVOTNÝ Czech Republic27  1347 1198

Ian FIRLA Great Britain and Northern Irelan28  1305 1240

Andrzej LISTOWSKI Poland29  974 1571

Rafael ESTUPIÑAN Spain  DNF

Kevin BYRNE Ireland  DNF

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Heat 1 Mattias SUNNEBORN Sweden 12.551 8E+02    

2 Heat 1 Hunter S MABON Sweden 12.342 7E+02    

3 Heat 1 Marko ULLA Estonia 11.873 7E+02    

4 Heat 1 Pawel SZEWERA Poland 11.204 7E+02    

5 Heat 2 Jan CHART Poland 10.811 6E+02    

6 Heat 2 Shérif MAGHLOUT France 10.622 6E+02    

7 Heat 2 Fabrice GRAND France 10.493 6E+02    

8 Heat 1 Yvan LOVO Switzerland 10.235 6E+02    

9 Heat 1 Marko NICKLAS Germany 10.216 6E+02    

10 Heat 1 Walé AKA-BASHORUN United States of America 10.127 6E+02    

11 Heat 2 Zdeněk NOVOTNÝ Czech Republic 10.014 6E+02    

12 Heat 1 RODRIGO Manuel Angel SILGUERO Spain 10.018 6E+02    

13 Heat 2 Pavel BULVA Czech Republic  9.915 6E+02    

14 Heat 1 Gary SMITH Great Britain and Northern Ireland  9.919 6E+02    
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15 Heat 1 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ Spain  9.7210 6E+02    

16 Heat 1 Christian JOSEFSSON Sweden  9.6611 6E+02    

17 Heat 1 Javier SEGOVIA Spain  9.6612 6E+02    

18 Heat 2 Marek OLSZEWSKI Poland  9.576 5E+02    

19 Heat 2 Jens BETHGE Germany  9.547 5E+02    

20 Heat 2 DU CASTEL Christian DEMASSEZ France  9.498 5E+02    

21 Heat 2 Orlando ALVES Portugal  9.469 5E+02    

22 Heat 2 Antti KAIHUA Finland  9.3010 5E+02    

23 Heat 2 Jonas ASPLUND Sweden  9.0011 5E+02    

24 Heat 1 Michael MØRKBOE Denmark  8.7113 5E+02    

25 Heat 1 GRÖNDIN Christian ALBING Sweden  8.5814 5E+02    

26 Heat 2 Kamil VRÁTNÝ Czech Republic  8.5112 5E+02    

27 Heat 2 Ian FIRLA Great Britain and Northern Ireland  7.5513 4E+02    

28 Heat 2 Kiyotaka TANAKA Japan  7.3914 4E+02    

29 Heat 2 Andrzej LISTOWSKI Poland  7.3215 4E+02    

Heat 2 Rafael ESTUPIÑAN Spain DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Kevin BYRNE Ireland DNSDNS     
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